503131419 01/12/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3178029

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SMART PATENTS LIMITED	01/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LASER SPOKE LIMITED
Street Address:	25 TALBOT STREET
City:	FIFE
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	BT1 2LD

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13260559

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)581-7418

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3372325006

Email: jesse@lambert.net

Correspondent Name: JESSE D. LAMBERT

Address Line 1: 1018 HARDING STREET SUITE 102 B
Address Line 4: LAFAYETTE, LOUISIANA 70503

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LASER SPOKE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JESSE D. LAMBERT
SIGNATURE:	/Jesse D. Lambert/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=2013-0110_13260559_Assignment_Laser#page1.tif source=2013-0110_13260559_Assignment_Laser#page2.tif

PATENT 503131419 REEL: 034680 FRAME: 0196

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment, made as of 10th January 2013, is entered into by

Smart Patents Limited, a business at 28 Nelson Street, St Andrews, Fife, KY16 8AJ, UK

(the "Assignor"), and,

Laser Spoke Limited, a business at 25 Talbot Street, Cathedral Quarter, Belfast, BT1 2LD, UK

(the "Assignee").

WHEREAS

(A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of Patent Applications (the 'Patent Applications'):

European Patent Application

09 813 831.6

Filing Date: 31 December 2009

US Patent Application

13/260,559

Filing Date: 26 September 2011

PCT Application

PCT/GB2009/002980

Filing Date: 31 December 2009

UK Patent Application

GB 0901036

Filing Date: 22 January 2009

(B) The Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Patent Applications and the Trade Marks.

NOW THEREFORE the Assignor and the Assignee have agreed that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

THE ASSIGNOR does hereby assign to the Assignee the Patent Applications, all rights, title and interest therein and all rights, powers, privileges and immunities conferred on the proprietors thereof by the grant of the Patent Applications free from all encumbrances and including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of the Patent Applications which may have occurred prior to the date hereof,

THE ASSIGNOR will, at the request and cost of the Assignee, execute or procure the execution of such documents and do or procure the doing of such acts and things as the Assignee may reasonably require to enable the Assignee, or its nominee, to enjoy the full benefit of the rights now assigned to it.

IN WITNESS whereof this Assignment has been executed as a Deed the day and year first above written.

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF Smart Patents Limited

Signature:		
Name: Gennady Lubarsky	Date: 10.01.2013	
Position:Director		

SIGNED FOR AND ON BEHALF OF Laser Spoke Limited

RECORDED: 01/12/2015

Signature:	July			
	nnady Lubarsky	- Date:	10.01.2013	
Position: _	Director			